## RESOLUTION 2022:017 TIME AND PLACE FOR MEETINGS

**BE IT RESOLVED** by Mayor and Council of the Borough of Stratford, that the Regular Meeting of the Borough Council for the year 2022 shall be as follows:

Agenda Meetings	Regular Meetings
	January 11
February 3	February 8
March 3	March 8
April 7	April 12
May 5	May 10
June 9	June 14
July 7	July 12
August 4	August 9
September 8	September 13
October 6	October 11
November 3	November 9
December 8	December 13

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that all Agenda, Regular or Special Meetings of the Borough Council shall be held in the Municipal Justice Facility, 315 Union Avenue, Stratford, NJ at 7:00 p.m. OR via teleconference communications, unless some other place shall be specifically designated by the Council for any particular meeting, and in such case, such meeting shall be advertised and held at the place designated.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that action may be taken at any Agenda, Regular or Special Meetings of Borough Council.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Borough Council will hold a year-end meeting at 1 p.m. on Dec. 27, 2022.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** the Borough Council will hold is 2023 Reorganization Meeting at 6 p.m. on Jan 5, 2023, followed immediately thereafter by a Regular Council Meeting.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Bill Bray, Borough Clerk, do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted at a public meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Stratford held on January 6, 2022.

BILL BRAY, RMC BOROUGH CLERK